

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 9

INDEPENDENT OFFICE FOR POLICE CONDUCT

PART 2

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS TO THE POLICE REFORM ACT 2002

- 17 (1) Section 10 (general functions of the Commission) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1)(a) omit “itself”.
 - (3) In subsection (1)(e) for “its” substitute “the Director General’s”.
 - (4) In subsection (1)(f) for “it” substitute “the Director General”.
 - (5) In subsection (3) for “it” substitute “the Director General”.
 - (6) In subsection (3A) (as inserted by this Act), for “it” substitute “the Director General”.
 - (7) In subsection (3B) (as inserted by this Act), for “it” substitute “the Director General”.
 - (8) In subsection (4), in paragraph (a)—
 - (a) for “it”, in both places, substitute “the Director General”;
 - (b) for “its” substitute “the Director General’s”.
 - (9) In subsection (6)—
 - (a) for “it” substitute “the Director General”;
 - (b) for “its” substitute “the Director General’s”.
 - (10) In subsection (7)—
 - (a) for “it”, in both places, substitute “the Director General”;
 - (b) for “its”, in both places, substitute “the Director General’s”.